

**SB0551/764233/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 551  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Ready,”; in line 3, after “modify,” insert “remand,”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “or extension of or addition”; in line 6, before “requiring” insert “authorizing and”; in lines 10 and 11, strike “take action on the recommendation” and substitute “approve, modify, remand, or disapprove the recommended plan”; and in line 13, after the semicolon insert “making a certain technical correction,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after “**MODIFY,**” insert “**REMAND,**”; in line 15, after “**BODY**” insert “**MAY HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE REMANDING OR DISAPPROVING AND**”; and in line 24, after “**BODY**” insert “**REMANDS OR**”.

On page 2 in lines 13 and 20, and on page 3 in line 1, in each instance, strike “**OR EXTENSION OF OR ADDITION**”.

On page 3, in line 4, strike “**ACT**” and substitute “**APPROVE, MODIFY, REMAND, OR DISAPPROVE THE RECOMMENDED PLAN**”; and in line 6, strike “**THE RECOMMENDATION IS SUBMITTED**” and substitute “**THAT THE PLANNING COMMISSION CERTIFIES AN ATTESTED COPY OF THE RECOMMENDED PLAN TO THE LEGISLATIVE BODY IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 3-203(F) OF THIS SUBTITLE**”.